BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

3) DACO PAVING, INC.

4) BAY PAVING, LLC

6) HCG LLC

8) ICON GC LLC

5) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

7) PRECISE SERVICES INC.

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 6 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 31, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY JANUARY 31, 2024

\$651,256.30

\$673,254.25

\$678,000.00

\$682,751.75

\$686,887.75

\$707,788.60

\$756,586.50

\$804,000.00

0390-2262 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

CALENDAR DAYS 45/55			
	CALEND/	AP DAVS	15/55



Christina Sison

I, Christina Sison, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BIDDER'S NAME

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				ING & APPURTENANC CTION 6 PAL UTILITY DISTRIC , HARRIS COUNTY, TE	CT NO. 539					
				1) HURTADO CONSTRU	JCTION COMPANY	2) DURWOOD GREENE C	CONSTRUCTION CO.	3) DACO PAV	/ING, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING ITEMS										
1 ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAV	ATION, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF CATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4712	\$1.58	\$7,444.96	\$2.00	\$9,424.00	\$5.00	\$23,560.00	
	KMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL 'ION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4712	\$2.28	\$10,743.36	\$2.00	\$9,424.00	\$1.50	\$7,068.00	
3 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN P	PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE PLACE	SY	9800	\$48.00	\$470,400.00	\$50.00	\$490,000.00	\$47.50	\$465,500.00	
4 6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED	SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11032	\$2.68	\$29,565.76	\$6.00	\$66,192.00	\$3.00	\$33,096.00	
	LIZED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY ROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	90	\$338.00	\$30,420.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$345.00	\$31,050.00	
	UBGRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL D BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	209	\$148.00	\$30,932.00	\$140.00	\$29,260.00	\$140.00	\$29,260.00	
7 6-INCH REINFORCED CONC	RETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1240	\$3.18	\$3,943.20	\$3.75	\$4,650.00	\$4.00	\$4,960.00	
8 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONC	RETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4305	\$3.18	\$13,689.90	\$3.75	\$16,143.75	\$4.00	\$17,220.00	
	ROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, ET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, AND BLACK PAINTED PLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,954.00	\$11,954.00	
10 TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPL	ETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	
11 REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARR PLACE	ICADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	
12 DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED B	LUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$18.00	\$108.00	
13 FINAL LOT GRADING, COMP	LETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$633,647.22		\$655,653.75		\$652,480.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR	S MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING R ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
	SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED INEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
CORNERS (138 LOTS TOTAL REGISTERED PROFESSION	AVEMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS, AND LOT), INCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A AL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
	TROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, ET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	
5 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AN COMPLETE IN PLACE	D REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO HA CIT JAI LJ/ E. I JAI	CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES O SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 6 IARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 ITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS ANUARY 31, 2024 JA ENGINEERING, INC. .: MURPHY ANUARY 31, 2024 390-2262 (9.2)							
		1) HURTADO CONSTR	UCTION COMPANY	2) DURWOOD GREENE	CONSTRUCTION CO.	3) DACO PAV	ING, INC.		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
6 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		
7 EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		
8 EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		
9 EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$1.18	\$59.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$350.00		
10 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.70	\$170.00		
11 EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
12 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
13 12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLET IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		
14 10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLET IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00		
15 8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00		
16 5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$17,609.08		\$17,600.50		\$25,520.00		
BIDDING SUMMARY										
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$633,647.22		\$655,653.75		\$652,480.00		
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$17,609.08		\$17,600.50		\$25,520.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$651,256.30		\$673,254.25		\$678,000.00		

BID TABULATION FOR: BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 6 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 31, 2024 BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.										
TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:			E.	MURPHY NUARY 31, 2024				C . +		
LJA JOB NO.			039	90-2262 (9.2)						
ITEM DESCRIPTI	2 N		QTY	4) BAY PAV		5) D&J CONSTR		6) HCG UNIT COST		
ITEM DESCRIPTI		UNIT	QIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1 ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIP		CY	4712	\$3.00	\$14,136.00	\$3.00	\$14,136.00	\$3.30	\$15,549.60	
2 ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDE STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDAF GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION, COMPLETE	D PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL	CY	4712	\$3.00	\$14,136.00	\$3.00	\$14,136.00	\$2.30	\$10,837.60	
3 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE	SY	9800	\$48.50	\$475,300.00	\$50.00	\$490,000.00	\$46.70	\$457,660.00	
4 6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MAI	NIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11032	\$3.15	\$34,750.80	\$3.50	\$38,612.00	\$4.60	\$50,747.20	
5 HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTE PLACE		TON	90	\$330.00	\$29,700.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$363.00	\$32,670.00	
6 FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (7% BY CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHN PLACE		TON	209	\$135.00	\$28,215.00	\$135.00	\$28,215.00	\$120.35	\$25,153.15	
7 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COM	PLETE IN PLACE	LF	1240	\$3.75	\$4,650.00	\$3.75	\$4,650.00	\$3.85	\$4,774.00	
8 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COM	IPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4305	\$3.75	\$16,143.75	\$3.75	\$16,143.75	\$3.85	\$16,574.25	
9 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (IN PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, TRAFF STREET SIGN POLES), COMPLETE IN PLACE		LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$12,015.00	\$12,015.00	
10 TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	
11 REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRICADE WITH LOAD PLACE) TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	
12 DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRAI	NT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$9.20	\$55.20	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$17.55	\$105.30	
13 FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LS	1	\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,690.00	\$41,690.00	
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$651,936.75		\$665,682.75		\$672,356.10	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
1 ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO I LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON S (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECT IN PLACE	TORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES,	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	
2 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLE		СҮ	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	
3 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH P CORNERS (138 LOTS TOTAL), INCLUDES AN E REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEY WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COM	XHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A DR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS	LS	1	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,365.00	\$9,365.00	
4 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (IN PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TI PLACE		LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	
5 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABI COMPLETE IN PLACE	LIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO S HARF CITY JANU LJA E E. MU JANU	CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING & APPURTENANCES TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 6 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 31, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY JANUARY 31, 2024 0390-2262 (9.2)							
			4) BAY PAVI	NG, LLC	5) D&J CONSTRU	JCTION, INC	6) HCG	LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
6 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,055.00	\$4,055.00		
7 EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$935.00	\$935.00		
8 EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL COLORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.75	\$175.00		
9 EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$9.35	\$467.50		
10 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.15	\$215.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.95	\$295.00		
11 EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00		
12 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,405.00		
13 12'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00		
14 10'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00		
15 8'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00		
16 5'X5'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,465.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$30,815.00		\$21,205.00		\$35,432.50		
BIDDING SUMMARY										
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS				\$651,936.75		\$665,682.75		\$672,356.10		
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$30,815.00		\$21,205.00		\$35,432.50		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$682,751.75		\$686,887.75		\$707,788.60		

1

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			TC HA CI JA LJ/ E. JA	DISTRUCTION OF PAVI SERVE ANNISTON SE URRIS COUNTY MUNICI IY OF HOUSTON E.T.J. NUARY 31, 2024 A ENGINEERING, INC. MURPHY MURPHY 90-2262 (9.2)	CTION 6 PAL UTILITY DISTRICT	NO. 539		C ¹
				7) PRECISE SER	VICES INC.	8) ICON G	SC LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING ITEMS								
	ON, INCLUDING STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF ION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4712	\$1.75	\$8,246.00	\$13.00	\$61,256.00	
	ENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL N, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4712	\$4.00	\$18,848.00	\$16.00	\$75,392.00	
3 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PA STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLA	VEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE CE	SY	9800	\$52.30	\$512,540.00	\$44.50	\$436,100.00	
4 6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SI	JBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11032	\$4.75	\$52,402.00	\$6.00	\$66,192.00	
	ED SUBGRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY VED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	90	\$315.00	\$28,350.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	
6 FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB	GRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	209	\$135.00	\$28,215.00	\$160.00	\$33,440.00	
7 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRET	FE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1240	\$4.50	\$5,580.00	\$4.00	\$4,960.00	
8 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRE	TE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4305	\$4.50	\$19,372.50	\$4.00	\$17,220.00	
	DE DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, AND BLACK PAINTED TE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
10 TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLET	E IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
11 REMOVAL OF TYPE III BARRICA PLACE	DE WITH LOAD TRANSFER DEVICE, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	
12 DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUI	E FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	
13 FINAL LOT GRADING, COMPLET	TE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$54,496.00	\$54,496.00	
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$725,261.50		\$789,650.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR A	ANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDING LL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, ITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
2 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SA ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINE	AND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED EER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
CORNERS (138 LOTS TOTAL), I REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL I	EMENT HIGH POINTS, LOW POINTS, AND LOT NCLUDES AN EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY A AND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
	DL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
5 CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	EMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			T(H, J4 L, E. J4	O SERVE ANNISTON SE ARRIS COUNTY MUNICI	ING & APPURTENANCES :CTION 6 IPAL UTILITY DISTRICT N , HARRIS COUNTY, TEX/	IO. 539		C ¹⁺
				7) PRECISE SER	VICES INC.	8) ICON GO	CLLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	/ENTION PLAN AND COMPLIANCE AND ET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT,	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
7 EXTRA STREET AND TRAFFIC SIG DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), (GNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
8 EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPING (ALL CO DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), (LORS), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	
	ER (WHITE OR YELLOW), (TO BE USED ONLY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	
10 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (T OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE I	O BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION N PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	
11 EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING, DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ((TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	ERTILIZING AND WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT E ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	
	AD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" CTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	
	AD WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" CTED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
	D WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" TED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	
	D WITH #3 AT 15" O.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" TED BY ENGINEER, LOCATION TBD), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: BIDDING SUMMARY					\$31,325.00		\$14,350.00	
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$725,261.50		\$789,650.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$31,325.00		\$14,350.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$756,586.50		\$804,000.00	
				Page 7 d	of 7			